PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rotron Incorporated	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ametek, Inc.
Street Address:	37 North Valley Road
Internal Address:	Building 4
City:	Paoli
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19301-0801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11514060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: morton@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Morton Address Line 1: First National Tower

Address Line 2: 106 S. Main Street 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4570.106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Morton

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedAssignmentRotrontoAmetek#page1.tif source=executedAssignmentRotrontoAmetek#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0172

500546709

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Rotron Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, located at 55 Hasbrouck Lane, Woodstock, New York, 12498 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention: DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR A SENSORED BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

Application Serial No. 11/514,060

Filed: August 30, 2006

WHEREAS, Ametek, Inc., is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 37 North Valley Road, Building 4, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301-0801, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed on the date indicated.

ROTRON INCORPORATED

Date: 5/22, 2008

Rame: C.E.LOHWASSER
Title:
V.P. BU MER

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ULSTER

On MAY 22, 200 8, before me, MARIE TYNAN, Notary Public, personally appeared CHARLES COHWASSEK, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Signature,

Mucelyn (Seal)

MARIE TYNAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01TY6163537 Qualified in Ulster County Term Expires March 26, 2011

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/22/2008